2020 New Code Updates

The 2020 annual new code updates will be added to the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) on December 31, 2019, with an effective date of January 1, 2020. For dates of service on or after January 1, 2020, when applicable, please use the appropriate new 2020 Current Procedural Terminology (CPT), Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) and American Dental Association (ADA) codes.

Claims that are submitted using the new 2020 codes with dates of service on or after January 1, 2020, will suspend. Providers do not need to resubmit or appeal the suspended claims; this update was put into place to alleviate the need for providers to resubmit denied claims until the rates are established. The suspended claims will be automatically released for adjudication when rates are established and entered in the MMIS. A future web announcement will notify providers when the suspended claims are released.